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District 1  
NORTHWEST GEORGIA GLRS:  District 1 

Ms. DeAnna Williams, Coordinator  
Ms. Brenda Moss, Program Specialist (part-time) 
Ms. Cassie Parson, Program Specialist (part-time) 
3167 Cedartown Highway, S.E.  
Rome, GA 30161 
Phone: (706) 295-6189 
Fax: (706) 802-5166  

 
dwilliams@nwgaresa.com 
bmoss@nwgaresa.com 
cparson@nwgaresa.com 

 
SERVES: Bartow, Catoosa, Chattooga, Dade, Floyd, Gordon, Haralson, Paulding, Polk, and 
Walker Counties; Bremen, Calhoun, Cartersville, Chickamauga, Dalton, and Trion Cities; 
Georgia School for the Deaf, and Northwest Georgia Education Program GNETS 
 

FISCAL AGENT: 
Mr. Dexter Mills, Director 
dmills@nwgaresa.com 
Northwest Georgia RESA 
3167 Cedartown Highway, S.E.  
Rome, GA  30161 
Phone: (706) 295-6189 
Fax: (706) 295-6098 

 

District 2  
NORTH CENTRAL GLRS:  District 2 

Dr Kelli Skinner, Director 
Ms. Allison Oxford, Program Specialist 
100 D.B. Carroll Street 
Jasper, GA  30143 
Phone: (706) 253-1140  
Fax: (706) 253-1143 (706) 273-8334 (Pam),  
kskinner@pickenscountyschoools.org 
aoxford469@gmail.com 
 

SERVES: Cherokee, Gilmer, Murray, Pickens, and Whitfield Counties; Dalton City, and        
Northstar Educational and Therapeutic Services GNETS 
 
 
 

FISCAL AGENT  

Dr. Charles Webb., Superintendent   

charleswebb@pickenscountyschools.org 

  Amy Smith, CFO 

amysmith@pickenscountyschool.org 
Pickens County School System 
100 D.B. Carroll Street 
Jasper, GA  30143 
Phone: (706) 253-1700 

Fax: (706) 253-1705 

 

District 3  
NORTH GEORGIA GLRS:  District 3 
  Dr. Charity Roberts, Director 

Sarah Stewart , Program Specialist 
P.O. Box 1789, 1342 Highway 254 
Cleveland, GA  30528-0033 
Phone: (706) 219-7511  
Fax: (706) 865-6748  
croberts@pioneerresa.org 

sstewart@pioneerresa.org 

 
SERVES: Banks, Dawson, Fannin, Franklin, Habersham, Hall, Hart, Lumpkin, Rabun, Stephens, 
Towns, Union, and White Counties; Gainesville City, Mountain Education, and FUTURES 
GNETS  
 
 
 
 
 
 

FISCAL AGENT: 
Justin Old, Director 
 jold@pioneerresa.org 
Pioneer RESA  
P.O. Box 1789 
Cleveland, GA  30528-0033 
Phone: (706) 865-2141 
Fax: (706) 865-6748 
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District 4 EAST  
METRO EAST GLRS:  District 4 

Ms. Terri Jenkins, Director 
Ms. Tasha Etheridge, Program Specialist 
Mr. Bill Duncan, Project Facilitator, Part Time 
Ms. Debra Weed-Johnson, Project Facilitator, Part Time 
Ms. Kelly Phipps, Media Production Specialist 
1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd.  
Stone Mountain, GA 30083 
Phone: (678) 676-2400  

  Fax:  9770) 939-5731 
Terri_L_jenkins@dekalbschoolsga.org 
Tasha_r_etheridge@dekalbschoolsga.org   
William_l_duncan@dekalbschoolsga.org   
Debra_a_weed-johnson@dekalbschoolsga.org   

SERVES: DeKalb, Fulton, Gwinnett, Rockdale Counties; Buford, and Decatur Cities, DeKalb and 
Rockdale GNETS, Atlanta Area School for the Deaf, North Metro GNETS, South Metro GNETS, 
Department of Juvenile Justice, and State Commissioned Charter Schools 
 

FISCAL AGENT: 
Dr. Ramona Tyson 
Ramona_Tyson@dekalbschoolsga.org  

  DeKalb County Schools 
1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd.  
Stone Mountain, GA  30083 
Phone: (678) 676-0010 
Fax: (678) 676-0394 
CFO Prudencia Jacobs 
Prudencia_Jacobs@dekalbschoolsga.org 
 

District 4 WEST  
 METRO WEST GLRS:  District 4 

Ms. Kimberly Simmons, Director 
Ms. Beverly Maxwell, Program Specialist 
Ms. Kimberly Thorpe, Program Specialist 
Rose Garden School 
1870 Teasley Drive 
Smyrna, GA 30080 
Phone: (770) 432-2404 x 240 
Fax: (770) 432-6105 
Kimberly.simmons@mresa.org 
Beverly.maxwell@mresa.org 
Kimberly.thorpe@mresa.org 

SERVES: Clayton, Cobb, Douglas, and Forsyth Counties; Atlanta, and Marietta Cities, 
H.A.V.E.N. Academy GNETS and North Metro GNETS 

 

FISCAL AGENT: 
Ms. Leigh Ann Putman, Director 

  leighann.putman@mresa.org 
  Metro RESA 

1870 Teasley Drive 
Smyrna, GA 30080 
Phone: (770) 432-2404 
Fax: (770) 432-6105 
 

District 5   
 

NORTHEAST GEORGIA GLRS:  District 5 
Ms. Jennifer Brendle, Director (Ext 213) 
Ms. Dana Pass, Program Specialist (Ext 211) 
375 Winter Street 
Winterville, GA 30683 
Phone: (706) 742-8292 
Fax: (706) 742-8928  
Jennifer.brendle@negaresa.org 
Dana.pass@negaresa.org  

SERVES:  Barrow, Clarke, Elbert, Greene, Jackson, Madison, Morgan, Oconee, Oglethorpe, and 
Walton Counties; Commerce, Jefferson, and Social Circle Cities, Rutland Academy GNETS and 
Foothills Charter District 

 

 

FISCAL AGENT: 
Mr. Keith Everson, Executive Director 
keith.everson@negaresa.org 

  Northeast Georgia RESA 
375 Winter St.  
Winterville, GA  30683 
Phone:  706-742-8292 
Gist: (706) 241-7675 
Fax: (706) 742-8928 
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District 6  
WEST CENTRAL GLRS:  District 6 

Ms. Marie Yuran, Director 
Ms.Dawnyell King, Program Specialist 
Ms. Enca Terry, Instructional Coach 
Ms. Laura Sartin, Regional Success Coach 
99 Brown School Drive 
Grantville, GA 30220 
Phone: (770) 583-2528 ext. 3 
Fax: (770) 583-3223 
myuran@garesa.org 
dking@garesa.org 
eterry@garesa.org 

 
SERVES: Carroll, Coweta, Harris, Heard, Meriwether, and Troup Counties; Carrollton City, and 
Burwell GNETS, and Coweta Charter academy and Odyssey School 
 

FISCAL AGENT: 
Ms. Rachel Spates, Director 

  rspates@garesa.org 
  West Georgia RESA 

99 Brown School Drive 
Grantville, GA  30220 
Phone: (770) 583-2528 
Fax: (770) 583-3223 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

District 7  
METRO SOUTH GLRS:  District 7 

Mrs. Chanda Harris, Director  

Ms.  Diana Zoellner, Program Specialist 

Ms. Donna Ann Flaherty, Part time Program Specialist 
440 Tilney Avenue 
Griffin, GA 30224 
Phone: (770) 229-3247 x221 
Fax: (770) 412-4084  

  charris@griffinresa.net 

dzoellner@griffinresa.net 
dflaherty@griffinresa.net 
Serves: Henry, Lamar, Newton, Pike, Spalding, Butts, Fayette, Thomaston-Upson Counties; 
and Mainstay Academy GNETS. 

 

FISCAL AGENT: 
Dr. Stephanie Gordy, Director 

  sgordy@griffinresa.net 
  Griffin RESA P.O. Drawer H 

Griffin, GA  30224-0220 
Phone: (770) 229-3247(x-402)  
Fax: (770) 412-4084 
 

District 8  
MIDDLE GEORGIA GLRS:  District 8 

Dr. Damita James, Director 
80 Cohen Walker Drive B-226 
Warner Robins, GA 31088 
Phone: (478) 988-7177 
Fax: (478) 988-7176  

djames@mgresa.us 
SERVES: Bibb, Crawford, Houston, Jasper, Jones, Monroe, Peach, and Twiggs Counties;  
GA Academy for the Blind, and Elam Alexander GNETS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FISCAL AGENT: 
Dr. Juliann Alligood, Director 
jalligood@mgresa.us 
Middle Georgia RESA 
80 Cohen Walker Drive 
B-103 
Warner Robins, GA 31088 
Phone: (478) 988-7170 
Fax: (478) 988-7176 
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District 9  
OCONEE GLRS:  District 9 

Ms. Dawn Howell, Director 

Ms. Lori Jordan. Program Specialist 

Ms. Rebecca Thomas, Improvement Specialist  

Oconee GLRS 

206 South Main Street 

Tennille, GA 31089 

Phone: 478-552-5178 Ext 202 

Dawn.howell@oconeeresa.org 

Lori.jordan@oconeeresa.org 

Rebecca.thomas@oconeeresa.org 

 

SERVES: Baldwin, Hancock, Johnson, Putnam, Washington, Wilkinson, and GNETS of Oconee 

 

OCONEE RESA:  District 9 

 

Dr. Hayward Cordy, RESA Executive 
Director 

Hayward.cordy@oconeeresa.org 

   Frieda Brinson, CFO 

Frieda.brinson@oconeeresa.org 

Oconee RESA 

206 South Main Street 
Tennille, Georgia 31089 

Phone: 478-552-5178 

2 Main Office Fax:  

48-552-one: 478-552-5178 

District 10  
EAST GEORGIA GLRS:  District 10 

Ms. Lisa Hill, Director 
Lisa Carter, Part-time Program Specialist 
Beth Dulohery, Part-time Program Specialist 
Rhonda Spurlock, Part-time Program Specialist 
864 Broad Street 
Augusta, GA 30901 
Phone: (706) 826-1128, (706) 826-1010 (3475) or (800) 282-7552 
Fax: (706) 826-4624 
hillli@boe.richmond.k12.ga.us 
cartel@boe.richmond.k12.ga.us 
dulohJ@boe.richmond.k12.ga.us 
spurlr@boe.richmond.k12.ga.us 

 

SERVES: Burke, Columbia, Emanuel, Glascock, Jefferson, Jenkins, Lincoln, McDuffie, Richmond, 
Taliaferro, Warren, Wilkes Counties, Riverquest Program GNETS, and Sand Hills Program 
GNETS and Georgia School for Innovation and the Classics (GSIC) 

 

FISCAL AGENT: 
Dr. Kenneth Bradshaw, Superintendent 
bradske@boe.richmond.k12.ga.us 

  Richmond County School System 
864 Broad St.  
Augusta, GA  30901 
Phone: (706) 826-1010 
Fax: (706) 826-1000 

 

District 11 & 12  
WEST GEORGIA GLRS:  

Mr. Sean Cooper, Director  
West GA GLRS 
121 E College St. 
Ellaville, GA 31806 
Phone: (229) 937-5341 
Fax: (229) 937-5754  
Sean Cell: (229) 314-0469 
scooper@chattflint.org 

 

SERVES: Chattahoochee, Clay, Crisp, Dooly Macon, Marion, Muscogee, Quitman, Randolph, 
Schley, SOWEGA, Stewart, Sumter, Talbot, Taylor and Webster Counties; Flint Area Learning 
Program GNETS, and Woodall GNETS 

 

FISCAL AGENT: 
Mr. Richard McCorkle, Executive Director  
rmccorkle@chattflint.org 

Chattahoochee-Flint RESA 

121 E College St. 

Ellaville, GA 31806 

mailto:Dawn.howell@oconeeresa.org
mailto:Lori.jordan@oconeeresa.org
mailto:Hayward.cordy@oconeeresa.org
mailto:Frieda.brinson@oconeeresa.org
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District 13  
EAST CENTRAL GLRS:  District 13 

Dr. Terrie Young, Director 
Ms. Tara Powell – Program Specialist 
Ms. Amanda Amerson, Program Specialist 
1405 West Moore Street 
Dublin, GA 31021 

Phone: (478) 353-8350 
Fax: (478) 353-8351 

terrie@hgresa.org 

tara@hgresa.org 

amanda@hgresa.org 

 

SERVES:, Bleckley, Dodge, , Laurens, Montgomery, Pulaski, Telfair, Treutlen, Wheeler, Wilcox 

Counties; Dublin City, and Heartland Academy GNETS 

 

 

 

FISCAL AGENT:  

Dr. Steve Miletto 

smiletto@hgresa.org 

  Heart of GA RESA 

  717 Smith Street 

  Dublin, GA 31021 

District 14  
SOUTHEAST GEORGIA GLRS:  District 14 

Ms. Kathleen Tootle, Director 
Ms. Shelley Woodward, Program Specialists 

First District RESA 

201 W. Lee Street 

Brooklet, GA 30415 

Phone: (912) 842-5000 
Fax: (912) 842-5161 
ktootle@southeastglrs.org 
ktootle@fdresa.org 
swoodward@fdresa.org 
 
SERVES: Appling, Bulloch, Candler, Coastal Plains Charter High School- Candler Campus, Evans, 
Jeff Davis, Screven, Tattnall, Toombs, Vidalia-City, Wayne, Statesboro STEAM and Cedarwood 
GNETS 

 

FISCAL AGENT: 

Mr. Richard Smith, Director 

rsmith@fdresa.org 

First District RESA 

201 W. Lee Street 

Brooklet, GA 30415 

Phone: (912) 842-5000 

Fax: (912) 842-5161 

District 15  
COASTAL AREA GLRS: District 15 

Ms. Kim Bennett, Director  

Ms. Lindsey Lee, Program Assistant 

201 W. Lee Street 
Brooklet, GA 30415 
Phone: (912) 842-5000 
Fax: (912) 842-5161 
kimbennett@coastalglrs.org 

kbennett@fdresa.org 

lindseylee@coastalglrs.org  
llee@fdresa.org 

  www.coastalglrs.org 
 
SERVES: Bryan, Chatham, Effingham, Glynn, Liberty, Long, and McIntosh Counties; Ft. 
Stewart, Coastal Academy GNETS, and Coastal Georgia Comprehensive Academy 

 
 

FISCAL AGENT: 
Mr. Richard Smith, Director 
rsmith@fdresa.org 

  First District RESA 
201 W. Lee St. 
Brooklet, GA 30415 
Phone: (912) 842-5000 
Fax: (912) 842-5161 
 

 

mailto:crystal@hgresa.org
mailto:tara@hgresa.org
mailto:amanda@hgresa.org
mailto:smiletto@hgresa.org
mailto:ktootle@southeastglrs.org
mailto:ktootle@fdresa.org
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District 16  
SOUTHWEST GEORGIA GLRS:  District 16 

Ms. Melissa Hammock, Director 

915 S. McKinley St.  
Albany, GA  31701 
Phone: (229) 431-1230 

Fax: (229) 435-1528 

Melissa.Hammock@docoschools.org 
 

 

SERVES: Baker, Calhoun, Decatur, Dougherty, Early, Grady, Lee, Miller, Mitchell, Seminole, 

Terrell, Thomas, and Worth Counties; Pelham, and Thomasville Cities, Oaktree Program 

GNETS, and Pathways Educational Program GNETS and Pataula Charter, Baconton Community 

Charter & Spring Creek Charter 

 

FISCAL AGENT: 
Mr. Ken Dyer, Superintendent 
kenneth.dyer@docoschools.org 
Dougherty County School District 
200 Pine Ave. 
Albany, Georgia 31701 
Phone: (229) 431-1285 
Fax: (229) 431-1276 

District 17  
SOUTH GEORGIA GLRS:  District 17 

Mr. Dane Heard, Director (x-135) 
Ms. Beth Lewis, State Success Coach  
245 North Robinson Street 
Lenox, Georgia 31637 
Phone: (229) 546-4367 
Fax: (229) 546-4167 
daneheard@cpresa.org 

  jblewis@friendlycity.net 
 
SERVES: Ben Hill, Berrien, Brooks, Colquitt, Cook, Echols, Irwin, Lanier, Lowndes, Tift, and 
Turner Counties; Valdosta City, and Horizon Academy GNETS 

 
 

  FISCAL AGENT: 
Mr. Lance Heard, Director 
lheard@cpresa.org 

  Coastal Plains RESA 
245 North Robinson St.  
Lenox, GA  31637 
Phone: (229) 546-4094 
Fax: (229) 546-4167 

 

District 18  
SOUTH CENTRAL GLRS:  District 18 

Ms. Dana Robbins, Director 
1450 North Augusta Ave.  
Waycross, GA  31503 
Phone: (912) 338-5994 

Fax: (912) 287-6654 

danarobbins@scglrs.org 

 
 

SERVES: Atkinson, Bacon, Brantley, Camden, Charlton, Clinch, Coffee, Pierce, and Ware 

Counties; and Harrell Learning Center GNETS 

 

 

FISCAL AGENT: 
Dr. Greg Jacobs. Director 
gjacobs@okresa.org 

  Okefenokee RESA 
1450 North Augusta Ave.  
Waycross, GA  31503 
Phone:  (912) 285-6151 
Fax: (912) 287-6650 

 

  

 

mailto:Melissa.Hammock@do
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mailto:jblewis@friendlycity.net
mailto:lheard@cpresa.org
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